RESOLUTION IN REGARD TO ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL OF WALSTON AND CO., INC. FOR PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS,

That the City of Urbana, Illinois, accepts the proposal of Walston and Co., Inc., for the purchase of motor vehicle parking system bonds of the City of Urbana, Illinois, in accordance, with the provisions, terms, and conditions of the aforementioned proposal which was in letter form and recently presented to the City authorities of such city, which said letter is incorporated herein by reference.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 28th day of May, 1963.

CITY CLERK

CERTIFICATE

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution entitled "RESOLUTION IN REGARD TO ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL OF WALSTON AND CO., INC. FOR PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS", adopted by the unanimous vote of the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at the continuation of its May 20th regular meeting, on the 28th day of May, A. D., 1963, and as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and the Municipal Seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this Bod day of June, A. D. 1963.

Des To Wolnes

Municipal Seal